
 

  

Friends of Portswood Rec Gardening Group 
Calendar 2024 

  
All sessions 10.30-12.00 unless stated 

Please wear suitable clothing and footwear 
and also a flask or cold drink 

Gardening tools provided 
 

Date Activity Session 
Co-ordinator 

Saturday 6 April General gardening  Denise 

Sunday14 April Clearing brambles meadow fence line. All 
Volunteers Garth 

Sunday 21 April Meadow maintenance Denise 
Sunday 28 April General gardening  Sue 
Saturday 4 May Meadow maintenance Russell 
Sunday 12 May General gardening  Garth 
Sunday 19 May Clearing bed by road Jo 
Sunday 26 May General gardening  TBC 
Saturday1 June Clearing brambles whole site - All volunteers Garth 
Sunday 9 June General gardening  Kate 

Sunday 16 June General gardening  Denise 
Sunday 23 June Play area tidy TBC 
Sunday 30 June General gardening  TBC 
Saturday 6 July General Park Summer Tidy – All Volunteers Garth 
Sunday 14 July General gardening  TBC 
Sunday 21 July Play area tidy  TBC 

Sunday 28 July 12.30 Gardeners pic-nic lunch  Denise 
August to Oct dates 

TBC 
    

 
 


